Section on its website. 5 

6 

PART IX.  REMOVE TIME LIMITS ON CERTAIN VUR GRANTS 7 

SECTION 9. G.S. 159G-36(d)(2) reads as rewritten: 8 

"(2) Grants for the purpose set forth in G.S. 159-32(d)(6) to any single local 9 

government unit shall not (i) exceed seven hundred fifty thousand dollars 10 

($750,000) in any fiscal year and (ii) be awarded for more than three 11 

consecutive fiscal years.year.""; 12 

13 

14 

and by renumbering the remaining section accordingly. 15